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Diss ’& Dlstm:t Motor Cycle aml I.lght
~ Car Club

- present a..

TROPHY MOTOR CYCLE
SCRAMBLE MEETING

WATTISFIELD HALL

(by kind permission of Mr. R. Wyatt)

SUNDAY 13th SEPTEMBER 1981
Start 1.30 p.m.

A.C.U, Permit No, S 732 . TCC No, 79/250

Held under the G.C.Rs. and SSRs of the A.C.U. and the Eastern Centre SSRs and the supplementary
regs of the promoting club

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

ACU Steward T.B.A.
Diss & Dist. M.C. Stewards. ; . 7 K. Nicholas, Esq., A. Hayward Esq
Serutineer 1/C . M. Bavin, Esq.
Chief Marshall M. Simonds, Esq.
Lap Recorders . Mr. and Mrs. J. Fisher

: D. Smart, Esqg., R. Snowdon, Esq
Clerk of the Course F. Thompson, Esq.

Secretary of the meeting W. Spurrell, Esq.,
- : Buttles Lane, Wacton, Long Stratton, Norfolk

Acknowledgements

The St. John Ambulance Brigade (Harleston and Beccles Divisions) Bunshie’s ice Cream, Mrs E.
Smith Mobile Catering, the Marshals that are helping us today, Mr, R. Wyatt for the use of the Lan¥.,

WARNING
MOTOR SPORT IS DANGEROUS ‘AND PERSONS ATTENDING DO SO ENTIRELY AT

THEIR ‘OWN: RISK

- Itis a condmon of adrmssion that aill persons having any connection with the promotion " §
and/or organisation and/or conduct of -the meeting including the owners of the-land and:.
the drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved from all ilablltty arising out of accidents” §
howsoever= caused resulting in damage and/or personal injury to spectators or - ticket - |

holders or to their goods or vehicles. N

The cluly !eserve the right to-amend any race or races or to postpane or cancel the meetmg

‘Official Programme Zﬂp
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TODAY'S COMPETITORS
SIDECARS

. Name

S. Lewis ~
pass. D. Ratcliff
M. Lanham
pass. R. Sayer
P. Bradley
pass. P. Lillingstone
R. Crisp

pass. P. Pugh
C. Helm

pass. J. Denison
T. Champness
pass R. Hornsey

- D, Todd

pass. M. Todd
D. Schadek
pass. R. Schadek
L. Cox

pass B. Spencer
G. Cotterell
pass. G. Cotterell
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19

P. Bavin -

R, Parker .
R. Thrower -
I. Miller

J. Dormer

C. Everett

J. Mayes
M. Dyerson
S. Finch

D. Cottreal
T. Avery

C. Watts

M. Aspinall

K. Morris

J. Watson WO Seursina_

N. Barnett
C. Volkert
R. Maisey
A. Parker
S. Smith

F. Brown
W. Judson.
A. Brown
G. Calver
K. Bownes

Home Town

Colchester
Ipswich

Ipswich

Ipswich
Billericay
Stanford Le Hope
Stanway

Clacton |
North Ockendon

Denver

Make of
Machine & CC

Norton/Wasp 920
Ncnfton/Wasp 850
Yamaha/Hagon
850
Norton/Wasp 920
Norton/Wasp 920
Yamaha/Wasp 650

Norton/Wasp 920

Norton/Wasp 760 -

Yamaha/Wasp 750
Norton/Wasp 820

EXPERTS

Diss

Norwich
Felthorpe
Thames Ditton
Dagenham
Ipswich

Caterham
Basildon

Gt. Leighs
Norwich
Halstead
Colchester
Latchingdon

Yamaha 485
Maico 250/490

Suzuki 260
KTM  250/500
Yamaha 465
Maico 490
Kawasaki 250
Maico 490
Yamaha 500
KTM 420
Yamaha 465
KTM 495
Maico 490

JUNIORS

High Ongar
Cranham
Braintree
Hengrave
Welwyn
Bishops Stortford
Barrow
Haverhill

RAF Lakenheath
Colchester
Rowhedge
Copford

KTM 495
Honda 250
Yamaha 465
Honda 250
Kawasaki 250
Maico 400
KTM 420
Maico 4390
Suzuki 370
- Maico 440
CCM 580
Maico 440

Club

“Castle {Colchester)
Trianglé (lps@ich)
Triangle (Ipswich)
Triangle (Ipswich)
Chelmsford
Southend

Castle (Colchester)
Castle {(Colchester)
E.S.S.A.

Norwich

Diss
Norwich
Norwich
Aveley
Southend
Woodbridge

Halstead

Southend
Braintree

Norwich

Halstead

Castle (Colchester)
Southend

Avsley

Aveley

Braintree

Bury St. Edmunds
Bury St, Edmunds
Bury St. Edmunds

" Bury St. Edmunds

Bury St. Edmunds
Bury St. Edmunds
Castle {Colichester)
Castle {Colchester)
Castle (Colchester)

-

L e I

No.

53
54
65
56
57
58

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

81
82
182
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
80
9N
92
83
94

96

96 .
97 -

98

100

1™
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
116

Name

D. Miller

N. Archer
M. Wiggett
A. Pelham
D. Blackman
M. Brown
J. Patey

P. Whiting

D. Howe
G. Lonergan
M. Edwards
. Farthing
Lockett
May
Ledger
Daines
Kelly
Lambert
Lambert
. Harber
|. Harber

DARTTVANDROM:

C Butler
N. Kemp
G. Kemp
D. Ingram
l. Hendry
T. Martin
M. Crick
P. Law

S. Howlett
S. Gooch
D. Cross
G. Lazzari -
A. Last .
M. Whitlam
S. Siddall

N. Adams

R. Stertz
K. Manning

S. Williams
A, Salmon
B. Dobson
A. Thompson
C. Ward

[, Lambert
N. Tilbury
N. Reed

D. Ward

P. Domain
M, Baird

C. Laws

R. White

S. Lane

R. Cook

Home Town

Aldham
Tiptree
Clacton
Leavenheath
Manningtree
Colchester
Marks Tey
West Mersea

Colcheaster
Colchester
Beccles
Waest Mersea
West Mersea
West Mersea
W/Bergholt
Colchester
Colichester
Brentwood
Brentwood
Romford
Romford
Romford
Brentwood
Brentwoaod
Gt. Leighs
Chigwell Row
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Danbury

E/Hanningfield

Wickford
Gt. Baddow
Loughton
Haddiscoe
Lowestoft
Manor Park
Beccles
Watherden
Norwich
Diss

Stanton

Harwich
Hadleigh

Harlow
Halstead
Tiptree
Walthamstow
Halstead
Kelveden
Hadleigh
Bocking
Halstead
Braintree
Shocking
Braintree
Sudbury
Dagenham
Wangford

Make of

Machine & CC

Maico
Suzuki
Yamaha .
Maico
Bultaco
Yamaha
Yamaha
KTM

Montesa
Maico
Honda
Maico
Suzuki
Honda
Suzuki
Yamaha
Kawasaki
Yamaha
Suzuki
Bultaco
CCM
Kawasaki
CCM
CCM

CZ
Honda
Maico
Suzuki
Kawasaki
KTM
Suzuki
Yamaha
KTM
CCM
Maico
Maico -
Kawasaki
Yamaha
Kawasaki
Yamaha

Yamaha

Husqvarna

CCM

Kawasaki
Honda
Honda
Honda
Yamaha
Maico
Maico
Maico’
Husky
Kawasaki
Maico
Maico
Honda
Yamaha
Kawasaki

440
420
465
440
370
400
400
420

414
4380
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
465
420
370
580
420
500
500
400
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
500
490
490
250
250
2680
250

466

320
580

250
250
250
260
250
250
250
440
412
420
440
400
450
250
250

Club

Castle (Colchester)
Castle (Colchester)
Castle (Colchester)
Castle (Colchester)
Castle (Colchester)
Castle (Colchester)
Castle (Colchester)
Castle {Colchester)

Castle {Colchester)
Castle {Colchester)
Castle {Colchester)
Castle {Colchester)
Castle (Colchestar)
Castle (Colchester)
Castle (Colchester)
Castle (Colchester)
Castle {Colchaster)
Chelmsford
Chelimsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Cheimsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Cheimsford

Diss

Diss

Diss

Diss

Diss

Diss

Diss

Diss

Essex & Suffolk
Bdr.
Essex & Suffolk

Bdr.
E.S.S.A.
Halstead
Halstead
Halstead
Halstead
Halstead
Halstead
Halstead
Halstead
Halstead
Halstoad
Halstead
Halstead -
tiford
Lowsestoft



No.

116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125

126
127

128
129
130
131
132

133

134
135
136
137
138
139
140
41
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
166
166

170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177

Name

K. Keabls
A. Green -
J. White
G. Bransby
l. Taylor .
J. Green

- R. Webster
- D. Lewis-

R. Jennings
R. Reeve
M. Kingdon
G Brace

P. Aldridge
K..Bishop
G. Burton
A. Willis

A. Copping
E. Poolsy
J. Revett
A, Allen

N. Pooley
M. Read

M. Sowter
P. English
J. English -
D. Tate .
C. James
S. Allen

K. Marshal!
G. Ackland
V. Williams

A. Birkumshaw
D. Whitehead

R. Ellis

T. Woollett
. Bullock
. Fairbairn
. Williams
Kyle

. Low
Mayes -
. Game
Game
Coates
J. Southgate
K. Barker
A. Dowdle
S. Mulley
N. Smith

OWOIPAIOD

M. Smith.

T. Thompson
|. Borrett .
D. Stibbards
K. Forsdyke
P. Yarnall

G. Glasscock
J. Cotton-.

Home Town

Aldsby
Halssworth..
Lowestoft
Lowestoft
Norwich
Fakenham
Marsham
Norwich
Spixworth
Beck Row
South Moulton
Clavering
Halesworth
Forncett
Dereham -
Stowmarket
Stowmarket
Stowmarket
Debsnham
Stowmarket
Stowmarket
Latchingdon

Billericay.
Benfleet
Benflest
Dagenham
Basildon
Barking
Barking
Thundersley
Rainham
Rayleigh
Grays

Stanford Le Hope
Basildon
Hullbridge
Basildan
Rochford
Aveley .
Corringham
Sudbury
Sudbury
Sudbury
Trimley
Ipswich
Dovercourt
Ipswich
Ipswich
Stowmarket

RESERVES.

Barrow.
Colchester
Ipswich

Benflaet
Dagenham
Norwich

Bishops Stortford
Chelmsford

Make of
Machine & CC
Yamaha 250
Maico - 400
Maico 440
Maico 440
Maico 250
Honda . 250
Suzuki- 250
Maico 250
Suzuki 250
Honda 250
Maico- 440
Yamaha 465
Maico 440
Maico 490
CCM 620
Honda 250
Yamaha 260
Honda . 250
Honda 250
Honda. 260
CZ 360
Maico 260
Kawasaki-: 250
Honda. 260
Kawasaki. 250
Yamaha 250
Kawasaki 250
Honda - 250
Kawasaki . 250
Honda. 450
Yamaha 465
Mzaico. 430
Yamaha 466
Suzuki 465
Husqvarna 250
KTM. 420
Maico 400
Maico 440
Maico 250/440
Yamaha 400
Honda: 250
Honda 450
Kawasaki 250
Honda 250
KTM 400
KTM 420
Maico 440
Maico 440
Maico 490
Maico 440
Husky 3390
Maico 440
Montesa 414
Yamaha 465
Maico 440
Maico 490
Kawasaki 420

Club

Lowestoft
Lowestoft
Lowestoft
Lowestoft
Norwich
Norwich
Norwich
Norwich
Norwich
Norwich
Norwich
Norwich
Norwich
Norwich
Norwich
Stowmarket
Stowmarket.
Stowmarket
Stowmarket
Stowmarket
Stowmarket
Southend

Southend
Southend
Southend
Southend
Southend
Southend
Southend
Southend
Southend
Southend
Southend

Southend
Southend
Southend:
Southend
Southend
Southend
Southend
Sudhury -
Sudbury

Sudbury

Triangle (Ipswich)
Triangle (ipswich)
Triangle (Ipswich)
Triangle {Ipswich)
Triangle (Ipswich)
Woodbridge:

Bury St. Edmunds
Castle {Colchester)
Triangle {Ipswich)
Southend
Southend

Norwich

Halstead .
Southend

(

JUNIORS UNLIMITED

Race No. 1
41 K. Morris 44
63 D. Miller b6
65 S, Farthing 68
77 1. Paton 80
88 G, Lazzari 92
105 C. Ward 108
117 A. Green 120
129 K. Bishop 132
141 J. English 144
156 K. Kyle 159 -
171 T. Thompson 174
Flrst 12 into flnal
1.V 20089
Bthcicus T0thecaac Tih ..
Race No. 2
42 J. Watson 45
54 N. Archer 57
66 C. Lockett 69
78 D. De'ath 81
80 A. Last 100
109 D.Ward ' 112
121 J. Green 124
133 E. Pooley 136
145 K. Marshall 148
167 A. Low 160
172 |. Borrett 175

First 12 into flnal

9th..m ........... 10th.~ DTy iy | | | POt
" Race No. 3
43 N. Barnett 46
55 M. Wiggett 68 -
70 P. Kelly 13
82 D. Ingram 85
94 N. Adams 101
110 P. Domain 113
122 R. Webster 125
134 J. Revett 137
146 G. Ackland 149
158 . P. Mayes 161
173 D, Stibbards 176
First 12 into final
Mo Z2Miiiicin 3rd........
Bthie 10th.......... 11th...

< { o [T

ALI.COMERS UP TO 250cc

Heats 4 laps

Race No. 4
2 R. Parker 4
65 8. Farthing 69
81 G. Kemp 182
91 S. 'Whitlam- 101
107 N. Tilbury 115
124 R. Jennings 131
139 M. Sowter 141
152 T. Woollett 158

First 18 into final

tot... o

I. Miller

K. Daines
|. Hendry
S. Williams:
R. Cook

A. Willis

J. English
P. Mayes-

2nd... 2\ 3rd. \ul'l

42
67
84

103

120
133
143
161

ath. \3‘%
gth...l (2> 9m....,.&ﬁ 10th1%.S. 11th. N

16th.......

{17 5 A T—

J. Watson
K. May

M. Crick
B. Dobson
l. Taylor

E. Pooley
C. James
C. Coates

------------------

45
79
89

105
122
135

145

D. Howe -
|. Harber

S. Howlett:
A. Salmon
S. Lane

M. Kingdon
I. Hendry
G. Bullock
S. Mulley

G. Calver
G. Lonergan
S. Avery

S. Gooch

I. Lambert
J. White

G, Burton
D. Tate

G. Fairbairn
N. Smith

SESEY | | -

[ et

Heat 3

K. Bownes
K.-May

C. Butler
M. Whitlam
N. Tilbury
G. Bransby
A. Willis

C. James
R. Williams
M., Smith.

Heats 4 laps
C. Votkert 47 S, Smith- 50
A, Pelham 59 J. Patey 62
S. Ledger 717 P. Lambert 74 .
N. Kemp 83 T. Martin 86
S. Siddall 99 R. Stentz’ 102
N. Reéed 111 M, Baird 114
I. Taylor 123 D. Lewis 126
A. Copping 135 ‘A, Allen 182
S. Allen 147 V, Williams 153
G, Game 162 J. Southgate 165
K. Forsdyke 177 J. Cotton
A s 6th.... || e as M e s

ROROODRTEY |72 | [ATIRT )

R. Maisey 48  F. Brown - 51
D. Blackman 60 P, Whiting 63
K. Daines 72 K, Lambert 75
G. Kemp:. 84 M: Crick 87
K. Manning 103 B. Pobson 106
C. Laws 115 R. Cook 118
R. Jennings 127 G. Brace 130
N. Pooley 139 M. Sowter: 142
A, Bitkumshaw 151 R. Ellis 154
B. Game 163 K. Barker 166
P. Yarnall

.......................... bth... B || ORI

T12th.cuaas

A, Parker 49 W, Judson 52
M. Brown 84 . M. Edwards 67
B. Harber 76 P, Stone 79
P. Law 88 D. Cross 91
S. Williams 104 A. Thompson 107
R. White 116 K. Keable 119
R. Resve 128 P, Aldridge 131
M. Read 140 P. English 143
D. Whitehead 152 T. Woollett 156
C. Coates 164 A. Dowdle 170
G. Glasscock '

.......... Uy T | | SRS | | (NN |, ; PP

............ 1 2th

»ee

Heat 1

R. Maisey.
C. Butler
G. Lazzari
C. Ward

R. Webstar.
A. Allen

- K. Marshall

12th. N O D 13m“-.‘ 25 qath.... )
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 aco No. & " | | Heat 2 I;' | ALLCOMERS UNLIMITED
3 R. Thrower 8 J. Mayes 44 C.Valkert 64 M. Edwards " Race No. 9 Heats 4 laps Heat 1
66 C. Lockett 68- S. Ledger 70 P. Kelly 80 N. Kemp 1 P, Bavin 5 . J. Dormer 9 M. Dyerson 41 K. Morris
82 D.Ingram 83 T. Martin 85 P.Law 90 A. Last 44 C. Volkert 48 F, Brown 52 K. Bownes 56 A. Pelham
?i S. Eid,dall ‘}02 : ﬁ‘.,Salr&on' 124 A. Thompsan . 106 |I. Lambert % [/ gg :’.F}Nthiting g? ?} l:(arthing gg IFS l,liai_nes gg g l:arber_
1 S. Lans 16 K. Keable 121  J. Green 123 D. Lewis : . Caton » Kemp . Law - Lazzari
125 R. Reeve 132 A. Copping 134 J. Revett 137 M. Read 101 S. Williams 105 C. Ward 109 - D. Ward 113 R. White
140 P. English 142 D. Tate 144 8. Allen 166 K. Kyle :13; é- grefn ‘}:24; ‘l{/l Gl:;eez jlig g ?eeve :ig é BA‘S;IIOpd
160 B. Game . Pooley . Rea . Tate . Acklan
First 18 into final C\ 131 R. Eilis 165 R. Williams 169 G. Game 163 K. Barker
"‘:Z‘ : g ; 2 |. Hendry 173 D, Stibbards 177 J. Cotton
18t..... % Nt 3 rd\q" ...... 4th\$z' 5t Mt“) 6th\?"\ Tth. }L‘o First 10 into final :
on Nt on 2% 10 A% 1B 1z 18t 14th. ! 18t 20d...).... 3rd.}€:% 4th5é£‘
- 16 10 17 o 1B | 6th.\2... 7th. 2., gth A2 oth.. <2,
, Race No. 10 ;
FINAL OF EVENT 1 JUNIORS ] - 4@ 2. Parker 6 C. Everett 10 8. Finch 14 C.Watts
I . Maisey 49 W. Judson 63 D. Miller 57 D. Blackman
v~ UNLIMITED cc for the E. AUSTIN CUP i~ 62 D. Howe 66 C. Lockett 70 P. Kelly 74 1. Harber
. ) : 78 D, De'ath 82 D. Ingram 86 S. Howlett 90 ‘A, Last
Raoe(‘:o. 6 9 - ‘?o 5 laps ( ( 94 N.Adams 102 A. Salmon 106 [. Lambert 110 P. Domain
. : 114 8. Lane 118 J. White 122 R. Webster 126 M. Kingdon
1540 2dRT.. 34 /0D &b St Q.. B 130 ¢ oot L R e 28 M. K
7 A 8th.... 147 V. Williams 152 T. Woollett 156 K. Kyle 160 B. Game
:: 64 A. Dowdie 170 M., Smith 174 K. Forsdyke
Irst 10 into final
EXPER TS and INVITED JUNIORS 1L+ 2 -
1st.. K. 7.1} T feinai PR 3rd... Bth..aeeus Sthassasna
” Race No. 7 ¢ laps Bt Tthoe. - —_— - 10t
1 P. Bavin 2 R. Parker 3 R. Thrower 4 L. Miller P A\
6 J. Dormer 6 C. Everett 7 ‘8 J. Mayes Race No. 11 Heat
9 M. Dyerson 10 8. Finch 11 D. Cottreal 12 T. Avery 3 2 'IF:hrower 8 J. Mayes 12 T. Avery 43 N. Barnett
14 C. Watts 15 M. Aspinall 46 A. Parker B0 G. Calver 54 N. Archer 68 M. Brown
Junlors 33 g Lonergan 67 K. May 71 P. Lambert 75 S. Avery
; : g C. Butler 83 T. Martin 87 8. Gooch g1 M. Whitlam
48 F. Brown 52 K. Bownes b5 M. Wiggett 63 G. Lonergan ; L
76 S. Avery 82 D. Ingram 85 P.Law 87 S. Gooch 99 R. Stertz 103 B. Dobson 107 N. Tilbury 111 M. Baird
88 D. Cross 89 G. Lazzari 90 A. Last 92 S. Siddall 115 R. Cook 119 G. Branshy 123 D. Lewis 127 G. Brace
3 N ] . 3 131 A. Willis 135 A. Allen 140 P. English 144 S. Allen
104 A. Thompson 142 . D. Tate 149 D. Whitehead 177 J. Cotton
‘ i F ) 7 N 148 A, Birkumshaw 1563 G. Bullock 167 A.Low 161 C. Coates
15t 2nd...\...... 3rd,....\aw 4th....a, ..... 5thli‘d.<1 165 S.Mulley 171 T.Thompson 175 P.Yomall
........... b B 8th....". Lomr 9th... M. 10th....>... oy :
Sth 2 \ ‘Sﬂ ; . 1571 20d. 1. AL ath. LEC St
Best junior Noq- ey ) PR T s ) . Dt 10th..crscn
Race No. 12 _ | : : Heat 4
IDECA RS for the DUCKHAMS TROPH y I W ‘Mill_er 11 D. Cottreal 15 M. Aspinall 42 J. Watson
3 Mato Cross logs of & laps 1 64 M.Edwirds 68 S Lodger 72 K Lambert 76 P.Stons
: 1 8. Lewis/D. Ratcliff 2 M. Lanham/R. Sayer ( ) { ( 80 N. Kemp 84 M. Crick 88 D. Cross 92 S. Siddall
3 P. Bradley/P. Lillingstone 4 R, Crisp/P. Pugh * 100 K. Manning 104 A. Thompson 108 N. Reed 112 C.Laws
& C. Helm/J, Denison 6 T. Champness/R. Homsbhy ) 116 K. Keable 120 | Taylor 124 R. Jennings 128 P. Aldridge
7 D, Todd/M. Todd 8 D. Schadek/R. Schadek 132 A. Copping 136 N. Pooley 141 J. English 145 K. Marshall
9 L. Cox/B. Spencer 10 G. Cotterell/G. Cotterell 149 D, Whitehead 154 G. Fairbairn 168 P. Mayes 162 J. Southgate
11 12 166 N. Smith 172 |. Borrett 176 G. Glasscock :
gaco ro. 8 First 10 into final ‘ ‘
irst eg 6 ~ |
160,00 2na 1\ 20 0. A Bliicnssss g Tl Bl 1ot b 20d. 4000 ard... 4 \.. 4th..... StRiams
Race No. 16 : Oth e 7th..~............;QT s:‘hgb” Oth..rin 10th.....
Second Leg , S T
i
TataMd - 2l 3 i ithissnin B e Bt e Bl | FINAL OF EVENT 2 ALLCOMERS
Race No. 18 ' | UP TO 250cc
g S | L D S p LU ;| ' negy fouie

Overall winner No.....a.‘zg..).....“... to receive the DUCKHAMS Trophy

188t 20d s

T I

i AV

Bl

6th...

L LT

7th...



/ ALLCOMERS 300cc up to 1,000cc
L;. : Race No. 14 - Heats- 4 laps -Heat 1
P P. Bavin & J. Dormer 9 "M. Dyerson. 11 D. Cottreal
V2 14 C. Watts 41 K. Morris 46 A. Parker 48 F. Brown
Vg 50 A. Brown 52 K.Bownes . 54 N. Archey 56 A. Pelham
58 M. Brown 60 P. Whiting 63 G. Lonergan 72 K. Lambert
iy 74 1. Harber 76  P. Stone 78 D. De'ath 87 °S. Gooch
. 94 N. Adams 100 K. Manning 109 D, Ward 111 M. Baird
\%% §113 S. Lane 118 J. White 126 M. Kingdon 128 P. Aldridge
(77 130 G. Burton 146 G. Ackland 148 D, Whitehead 151 R. Ellis
184 G@. Fairbairn 156 K. Kyle 159 G. Game 163 K. Barker
{ %] 165 S. Mulley g5
Reserves
\ Z’l 170 M. Smith | 172 |. Borrett 174 - K. Forsdyke 176 G. Glasscock
(77.1) First 18 into final f A
250 st N'r 2nd..\..... 7. R ith.. & Stho. ShDL Tt .
'“ 8th... Oth...s. [0 T— . 11th.. 12th..ccosmnie 13th. 14th..cnn i
&1 T T 17th 18th..cccn _ﬁg&( L
: twﬂéce No. 15 Heat 2 {
~——t) 2 R. Parker 4 1. Miller 6 C. Everett 10 S. Finch
N { 12 T.Avery 15 M, Aspinall 43 N. Barnett 47 S. Smith
49 W. Judson 51 G. Calver 53 D. Miller 65 M. Wiggett
7 57 D. Blackman 59 J. Patey 62 ‘D. Howe 71 P. Lambert
1z 73 B, Harber 76 S. Avery 77 b Paton 86 S. Howlett
s 88 D. Cross 99 R, Stertz 108 N. Reed 110 P. Domain
- 112 C. Laws 117 A, Green 119 G. Bransby 127 G. Brace
Vg 128 K. Bishop 136 N. Pooley 147 V. Williams 149 D. Whitehead
‘R 163 G. Bullock 155 R. Williams 157 A. Low 162 J. Southgate
i3 164 A. Dowdle 166 N. Smith 96
| Reserves
: LgC 171 T. Thompson 173 D. Stibbards . 175 P. Yamnall 177 J. Cotton
- 5% |First 18 into final - o
3 |1 Ltl,. i I ) L e
. | 8the W e 52 10 M\ 11 db 1200720 13t 14th.i23.....
% 16th..... T8thicsuci: 1D R 3.1 F——
' SIDECARS 2nd Leg
ace No. 16

 [For list of competitors and space for the result see page 6

ALLCOMERS UNLIMITED
for the ‘DERRY PRESTON COBB CUP

. Race ‘No. 17 Final 10 Iaps (
LS Rest. ond. ... g?d:\[::am o 4th ................ Bth.... ..
Gy th..am...“ Tt i - 8th.. T, O o
l q - o) %
& SIDECARS 3rd Leg

Race No. 18 ,
or list of competitors and space for the result see page 6

W ALLCOMERS 300cc to 1,000cc
K Race No. 19 ' 67laps
Finalaf event 6
TheE Bt SR 312"‘13‘" ?3'1%::":"‘::.%

We hope you have en;oyed today'’s racing
Wishing you all a safe journey home.



